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Hone. Victor Ippolite
Aasistant County attorney

Jeffarson County A
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Dear 8ir: —
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the qualified voters in any such gounty, or
political subdivigion., * » » "™

The words "of the qualified voters" ordinarily
would have reference to ths number of people qualified
to cast their votem in an eleotion by reason of holding

poll tax recelipts and those who by law are entitled to
sxemptions.

The Leglslature, however, has apparently recog-
nized the extreme 4ifficulty, if not the impossibility,
of determining the exaot numbar of qualified voters withe
in a given digtriot at a given time by glving sugh term
but a linmited meaning in providing “taking the votes for
Governor at the last preceding general elsotion as the
basis for determining the qualified voters in any sueh
county, or politiocal subdivision®,

You state in your lestter that there were 5535
votes oast for Governor at the last elestion within the
precinet now desiring a losal opticn electicn, We as~
sums that you have refsrence to ths last general oleo-
tion. If so, thes petition seeking the elestion should
be signed by ten per sent or more of such nusber or a
inimp of fifty-five ($5) pecpls who are gualified to
vote at this time Dy veason of holding poll tax regseipts,
or by reason of being enkitled to exemptions under the
law, without referenace to whsther such signers were
qualirisd voters, and whether they voted or 8id notvvote
on the occasion of the last general election. The referenge
in the statute to the number of votes cast for Governor
in the last preceding general election 1s dut a yardstiek
by which the required numbey of signers of a petitinm
ean be tetermined,

You also state that the precinot imvolved in
your inquiry is now wet and that a petition has likewise
been filed asking the Commissicéners Court not to call
an eleotiocne. We £ind po statutory authority for.ths filw
ing of & petition asking that an elsotion not be held.

Trusting that this satisfactorily answers your
inquiry, we are

Viry truly yours
; GENZRAL, OF TEIAS
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